FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000/ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS 2004 
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:
•            How many buses were there in your local fleet in each of the last five calendar years (2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024)?
74

o            Please break this answer down by bus type within the following categories:

•            single decker
74

•            double decker

•            articulated bus

•            Please provide a breakdown of buses by fuel type in your local fleet for each of the last five years within the following categories:

o            Diesel
74

o            Diesel-electric hybrid

o            Pure electric

o            Hydrogen fuel cell

            
Please provide a breakdown of bus operators in your jurisdiction for each of the past five years, including how many buses were provided by each operator and their respective fuel types.

The table below gives total bus numbers for the combined fleet of six private bus companies that operate in Leicester (Arriva, First, Kinch, Centrebus, Roberts and Stagecoach): 

	Year (end of July)
	No. of buses

	2020
	435

	2021
	414

	2022
	418

	2023
	399

	2024
	393


Data regarding fuel type is not known for each vehicle, this information is not held by Leicester City Council. Therefore, this letter acts as a refusal notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because, in accordance with section 1.1 of the Act, this information is not held by Leicester City Council.
We do hold the following information regarding electric vehicles.

	Year (end of July)
	Electric Buses

	2020
	0

	2021
	0

	2022
	15

	2023
	80

	2024
	133


You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
